Doc#. 1300457427 fee: $66.00

UNOFFICIALCORY "

— - ; *RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied
llinois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Compliance

National Title Solutions, Inc.
424 Fort Hill Dr. Ste 134a
Naperville, IL 60540

goO% Hzel

Report Mortgage Fraud
800-532-878¢

The property identified as: " PIN: 13-21-109-008-0000

Address:

Street: 5437 WBYRON ST

Street line 2:

City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP Code: 60641

Lender. FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Borrower: SUZANNE MAYNARD AND ROBERT MAYNARD, V¥'"E/AND HUSBAND

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $212,774.00

Pursuant to 7685 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificate autharizes the County Recorder of Deeds to record a residential
mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simultaneously dated HELOC.

Certificate number: 27578FBC-ABB3-475C-95AA-4F65F63CATS5 Execution date: 12/27/2012




1300457427 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY
bm L

National Title Solutions, Inc.
424 Fort Hill Dr. Ste 134a
Naperville, IL 60540

Retrri TG

Freedom Mortgage Corporation
Attn: Final Documcnts

P.0. Box 8001

Fishers, TN 46038-8001
Preparcd By:

_ Joogaso!l 7
State of Mlinois MORTGAGE as )

137-7093819-703

MIN 1000730-00862887658-4

THIS MORTGAGE ("Securily Inst-ument”) is given on  December 27, Z012
The Morlgagor is Suzanne Maynard gnd Robert Maynard, wife and husband.

("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to Mortgage Llectronic ¥ egistration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"),
(solely as nominee for Lender, as hereinafter defined, and Lender's successors and assigns), as mortgagec. MERS is
organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and wliphone number of P.O. Box 2026,
Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS. Frecdom Mortgage Corporaiion

("Lender") is organized and existing under the laws of The State of New Jersey , and
las an address of 907 Pleasant Valley Av Ste 3, Mounl Laurel, NJ 08054
. Borrower owes Lender the pansipal sum of
Two Hundred Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Four and 00/100
Dollars (U.S. $212,774.00 )3
This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same datc as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which
provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlicr, due and payable on January 1, 2043
. This Security Instrument securcs to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the
Note, with interest, and all renewals, cxtensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums,
with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (¢) the performance

FHA linois Mortgage with MERS - 4/96 0086288768

@%-‘W(IL) €109) Amended 2/01

VMP MORTGAGE FORME - {800}521-7281




1300457427 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of Rorrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Barrower
docs hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for lender and Lender's successors and
assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following dcscribed property located in
Cook County, Ulinois:

SEF LEGAT, DESCRIPTION ATTACHED NMERETO AND MADE A PART HFREQF

Parcel ID #: 13-21-109-Cu8~0000
which has the address of 5437 W _Zvwon St [Street]
Chicago [City], Tllinols 60641 [Zip Code] {" Property Address™);

TOGETHER WITH all the imprevements now or hercafler erected on the property, aund all casements,
appurtenances and fixtures now or hereafler/a.part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing s referred Lo in this Security Instrument as the " Property.”
Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granicd by Borrower in this
Sceurity Instrument; but, if necessary to comply with/daw or custom, MLRS, (as nontinee for Lender and Lender's
successors and assigns), has the right: to exercisc any er.all.of those interests, in¢luding, but not lintited to, the right
to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action rzquirad of Lender including, but nat limited Lo, releasing or
canceling this Sceurity Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the cstate hereby conveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is vie icumbered, cxcept for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend gencraily the title to the Propesty against all claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for-national use and non-unilorm covenants
with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitutc a uniform security instrumeat.covering real property.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

{. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shall pay who due the principal of, and
interest on. the debt evidenced by the Note and faw charges due under the Nate.

2. Monthly Pavment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall Sesiwde_in each monthly
payment, together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges, @ sans for (a) taxes and
special assessments levied or to be levied aganst the Property. tby leaschold payments or gioand rents on the
Property, and (¢) premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4. 1o any vear in which the Leoden must pay a
mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Develapment ("Seeretary™), or woany year in
which such premiuni would have been required il Lender still held the Seeurity Instrument. each monthly payment
<hall alse melude cither: (i) a sum for the annual mortgage imsurance premium o be paid by Lender to the Secretary.
or {ii) a monthly charge instead of 3 mortgage msurance premmim iF this Sceurity Instrament s held by the Seerctary.
in a reasonable amount to be determined by the Seeretary. Except for the monthly charge by the Secrctary, these
items are called "Escrow lems™ and the sums paid o Lender are called “Fscrow Funds.”

Lender may, at any time, colleet and hold amounts for Fserow flems i an aggregate amount not (o exceed the
maximum amount that may be required lor Borrower's escrow account under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures
Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 v seq. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, as they may be
amended from time o lime ("RESPA™), except that the cushion or reserve permitied by RESPA for unanticipated
dishursements or disbursements before the Borrower's payments ave availuble v the account may not be based on
amountgszdgug ;glgtshe mortgage msurance premiunt. i Fﬁlﬂﬁ\%ﬂ“_ﬂf
%4N(IL) {0108) Page 2 of 6



1300457427 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow ltems excecd the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA, Lender
shall account to Borrower for the excess funds as requircd by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any
time are not sufficient to pay the Escrow ltems when due, Lender may notity the Borrower and requirc Borrower to
malke up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for el sums secured by this Security Instrument. If
Rorrower tenders to Lender the full payment of ali such sums, Borrower's account shall be credited with the balance
remaining for all installment items (a), (b), and (c} and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has
not become obligated (o pay to the Sceretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess {unds to Borrower.
Immediately prior to & foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower's account shall be
credited with afiv balance remaining for all installments for items (a), (b), and (c).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to thesiiortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of thic monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any tax<s; special assessments, leaschold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as requiiad;

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth, to amoriization ot the nrincipal of the Note; and

Fifth, to latc charges due uncer/ < Note,

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now in existence or subsequently erectec, against any hazards, casualties, and conlingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requircs insurance. This insurance| sball be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender
requires. Borrower shall also insure all imprcveriedts on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently
crecied, against loss by floods to the extent requidcd by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companies
approved by Lender. The insurance policics and any rynewals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable
clauses in favor of, and in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediat¢ notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Fach insurance company concarnédds hereby authorized and directed to make payment
for such loss directly to Lender, instcad of to Borrower and te/Londer jointly. All or any part of the insurance
proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its opticn, cither () to the reduction of the indebledness under the Note and
this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment
of principal, or (b} 1o the restoration or repair of the damaged Property- Ady application of the proceeds to the
principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the montbly payments v hich are referred to in paragraph 2, or
change the amount of such payments. Any exccss insurance proceeds over an amourt required (o pay all outstanding
indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity lezally. entitled thereto.

In the event of forcclosure of this Security Instrument or ather transfer of title to'tl'c Property that extinguishes
the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policics i1 force shall pass to the
purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's’Lsan Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty
days after the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer oi'fiie Property)
and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least onc year after the date of
occupancy, unless Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating
circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating
circumstances. Borrower shafl not commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Propesty or allow the
Property to deteriorate, reasonable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant
or abandoned or the loan is in default. Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or

92954988 lnitials:_l l iL )%’”'/

%4N(IL) (0109) Page 3 ol 5



1300457427 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave
materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material
information) in comncction with the loan cvidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations
concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument s on a
leasehold, Barrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the
leasehold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees te the merger in writing.

6. Condemnation, The procecds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in conncction with
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Properly, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are
hercby assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the cxtent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid
under the Ne.and this Security Instrument. Tender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness
under the Noi and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in
pavagraph 3, afid 4iien to prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or
postpone the due datof the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such
payments. Any cXctsa jitaceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebicdness under the Note and this
Security Tnstrument shait b< paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Borrawir and Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all
governmental or municipal ‘ciiarges. fines and impositions that are not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay
these obligations on time directly. to' the entity which is owed the payment. If failure to pay would adversely affect
Lender's interest in the Property, upon-Tender's request Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts
cvidencing these payments.

If Borrower fails to make these paymc(its or the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other
covenants and agreements contained m this SeCurtvInstrument, or there is a legal procecding that may sigmificantly
affect Lender's rights in the Properly (such as a‘poceeding in bankruptey, for condemnation or to enforce laws or
regulations), then Lender may do and pay whatever is nevessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's
rights in the Property, including payment of taxes, hazard jngurance and other items menlioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragi=ph’shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be
secured by (his Security Instrument. These amounts shall bead iaterest from the date of dishurscment, at the Note
rate, and at the cption of Lender, shall be immediately due and payakie.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority/over this Security Tnstrument unless Borrower:
(a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the 'lenin a manner acceptable to Lender; {b)
contests in good faith the lien by, or delends against enforcement of tae licn in, legal proceedings which in the
Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c) sécwes from the holder of the lien an
agreement satisfactory to Fender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrumeri. 12 Lender determines that any part
of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Sccurify Irstrument, Lender may give
Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or takc one osinore of the actions set forth
above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt,

(2) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in the _case of payment
defaults, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any montbly payment required by this Security Instrument
prior to or on the duc date of the next monthly payment, or
(ii) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained
in this Security Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section 341{d}
of the Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.8.C. 1701j-3(d)) and with the prior
approval of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument

if;
InHia\s:W\m yk

892954998
%4N(|L) {0108) Page 4 of 8



1300457427 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(1) All or part of the Property, or a bencficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold

or otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and

(1) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the

purchaser or grantes does so occupy the Property bul his or her credit has not been approved in

accordance with the requirements of the Secretary.
() No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment 1in full, but
Lender does not require such payments, Lender docs not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events.
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issucd by the Secretary will limit
Lender's rights, in the case of payment defaults, te require immediate payment in full and foreclose il not
paid ~This Sceurity Instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations
of the Gecretary,
(€) Martgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Sccurity lustrument and the Note are not determined
to be cligibld for insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof, Lender
may, at i(s cption, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A
written statemeitt o1 ey authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days from the date hereof,
declining to insurd tis Security Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such
ineligibility. Notwithstanding the forcgoing, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the
unavailability of insurance s <lely due to Lender's failurc to remit a mortgage insurance premium to the
Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full
because of Borrower's failure to pay an anlovnit due under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applics
even after foreclosure proceedings are institutsd, To reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a
lump sum all amounts required to bring Borrower’s account current inchuding, Lo the cxlent they are obligations of
Borrower under this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorneys' fees and expenses
properly associated with the foreclosure proceeding. Upep-iainstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and
the obligations that it secures shall remain in cffect as if Tender had not required immediate paymenl in full.
However, Lender is not required to permit rcinstatement<r/{i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the
commencement of foreclosure proceedings within two years immédiately preceding the commencement of a current
foreclosure proceeding, (i) reinstatement will preclude foreclosu:-on different grounds in the future, or (in
reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Sceurity Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver./tExtension of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument (gisnted by Lender to any successor i
interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrawer or Borrower's successor in
intercst. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in.interest or refusc to extend
time for payment or otherwisc modify amortization of the sums secured by this Sceurig Instrument by rcason of any
demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender i exercising
any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Scveral Liability; Co-Signers. The coveranis.and agreements
of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, mbject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several, Any Borrower who
co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Tnstrument only to
mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b)
is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any
other Borrower may agree to cxtend, modity, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this
Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

: "
92954998 Inltlals:%

@6—4N(IL) (0109) Page 5 of 8



1300457427 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or
by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires usc of another method. The notice shall be directed to
the Property Addrcss or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be
given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any addvess Lender designatcs by notice to Borrower.
Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when
given as provided in this paragrapl.

14, Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law of
the jurisdiction in which the Property s located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument
or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affcet other provisions of this Security Instrument or
the Note whicl: can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security
[nstrument and-ine Note are declared to be severable,

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one confermed copy of the Note and of this Security
Instrument.

16. Hazardous suostances. Borrower shall not causc or permit the presence, usc, disposal, stcrage, or reease
of any Hazardous Substanzcs.on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone clse to do, anything
affccting the Property that it ir. violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to
the presence, use, or storage on.the Property of small quantitics of Hazardous Substanccs that are generally
recognized to be appropriate to normalcesidential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lendes=written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action
by any governmental or regulatory ageicy or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Enviromnental Law of which Borrower has actial knowledge. 1f Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental
or regulatory authority, that any removal or otner remcdiation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessery remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Tlazardous Substances” are those substances delined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the following-snbstances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic
petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatie saivents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde,
and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Envisénmental Law™ means federal laws and laws of the
jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safeiyor environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and trancfess to Lender all the rents and revenues
of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect th¢ 12afs and revenues and hereby directs
each tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents. Howrver, prior to Lender's notice to
Borrower of Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security Instrumert, Borrower shall collect and
receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee lor the benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of
rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) atl rents received by Borrower shall e lickd by Borrower as
trustee for bencfit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (%) Lender shall be
entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (¢) each tenant of the Property chail-pay all rents
due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agent on Lender's written demand to the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice
of breach to Borrower, However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach.
Any application of rents shall nol cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This
assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

92954998 |nmals;%ﬂ-§m/m\,

%4N(IL) ©109) Page 6 of 8



1300457427 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may
foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses
incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable
attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

If the Lender's intercst in this Security Instrument is held by the Seeretary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale
provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act") (12 U.S8.C. 3751 er seq.) by requesting
a foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as
provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise
available to < Lender under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Relesse Upon payment of all sums sceured by this Security Tnstrument, Lender shall release this Sccurity
Instrument  withoui siavge to Borrower, Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. Waiver of Horuestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to this Security fnsoanent. If onc or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together
with this Security Instrument, the Coverants of cach such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreemerts of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security
Instrument. [Check applicable box(es)]. )

[_ ] Condominium Rider | (| s3rowing Equity Rider [ ] Other [specify]
[ ] Plaoned Unit Development Rider [ | <raduated Payment Rider

82954998 lnitia\s@'}i/) SV’VW

@@-4N(IL) (0199) Page 7 of 8



1300457427 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees o the terms contained in this Security Instrument and n
any rider(s) executed by Horrowa and recorded with it.

Wiinesses: { .\

\’ )’& ot /2 ) -

'7\'_?5‘\—@. 7_,1_ L) o {Seal)

- “ Maynard -Borrower
A o i’M (Sezl)
Robert Maynard Borrower
£ (Seal) . . _ _{Scal
-Borrower -Borrower
_ (Seal} - (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
__{Real) (Seal)
-Forrower -Borrower

STATE OF ILLINOIS, County ss: (gola
I, O, &erez , a Notary Pdblic in and for s2id county and state do hereby certify

that

Suzanne Maynard
Rokert Maynard

, personally known to me to be the sime person(s) whosc name(s)
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknow)>dged that

signed and delivered the said instrument as free and volunlary act, for the uscs/and purposes therein
set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal, this ~ 27% day of Thec. N

My Commission Expires: 3 ?‘" e

L
- ST MM vy &

' """"""""""""" Natary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
0 GOMEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/21/16

AR AT A AP A ARSI,

M ata A e o

92954998
%4N(IL) {0108} Page 8 of 6



1300457427 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 3 TN BRITTON LAND ANI) COMPANY’S RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF TIIE
TAST %4 OF THE WEST % OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 21, TOWNSIIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, FAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, JLLINOIS.

PIN NO.: 13-21-109-008-0000

C/K/A: 5437 W BYRON ST CHICAGOQ, IL 60641



